the above, in the reporting period, there were no other organisational changes in the Issuer’s Capital Group.

4. Position of the Management Board on the Possibility of Achieving Previously
Published Forecasts of Annual Results in View of Results Disclosed in the Interim
Report Compared to Forecast Results

No forecasts for 2017 were published.

5. Specification of Shareholders Holding Directly or Indirectly, through Subsidiaries,
at Least 5% of Total Votes at the Issuer’s General Meeting of Shareholders as at the
Date of Report Submission, along with the Number of Shares Held by Those
Shareholders, Their Percentage Share in the Share Capital, the Number of Votes
Attached, and Their Percentage Share in Total Votes at the General Meeting Of
Shareholders, and an Indication of Changes in the Ownership Structure of Large
Blocks of the Issuer's Shares in the Period Following Submission of the Previous
Report

The shareholding structure of LPP SA as at the date of submission of the report is given in the table below.

Shareholder
Number of

shares

Number of
votes at the

GM

Share in total
votes at the

GM

Share in the
share capital

Nominal
value of
shares

Marek Piechocki 175 497 9.5% 875 493 27.1% 350 994

Jerzy Lubianiec 174 999 9.4% 874 995 27.1% 349 998

Forum TFI SA* 200 730 10.8% 200 738 6.2% 401 460

Treasury shares  18 978 1.0% 0 0.0% 37 956

Other shareholders 1 282 219 69.2% 1 282 219 39.7% 2 564 438

Total 1 852 423 100.0% 3 233 445 100.0% 3 704 846
*Forum TFI SA manages the funds of Forum 64 Closed-End Investment Fund (entity affiliated with Mr Jerzy Lubianiec, shareholder of LPP
SA) and Forum 65 Closed-End Investment Fund (entity affiliated with Mr Marek Piechocki, shareholder of LPP SA).
The Funds managed by Forum TFI SA hold directly 195 050 shares in LPP SA and indirectly 5 680 shares in LPP SA.
 LPP SA may not exercise voting rights at the GM, attached to 18 978 shares, as these are treasury shares of LPP SA.

In the period following submission of the previous report (for Q1 2017), there was a change in the ownership
structure of large blocks of shares. As a result of converting 13 132 A series subscription warrants into 13 132